## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**REGULAR SESSION, 1991** 

## **ENROLLED**

SENATE BILL NO.\_\_//8

(By Senators Spears and Brackenrich)

PASSED <u>February</u> 8, 1991 In Effect <u>90 days from</u> Passage

## ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 118

(By Senators Spears and Brackenrich)

[Passed February 8, 1991; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal article four, chapter four of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to abolishing the citizens hearing committee of the purchasing division of the department of administration.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

## §1. Repeal of article creating the citizens hearing committee.

- 1 Article four, chapter four of the code of West
- 2 Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
- 3 amended, is hereby repealed.

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR
Date 215/9/
Time 3:06pm